BEFORE THE MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Application of Kansas City
Power and Light Company for Approval to Make
Certain Changesin its Charges for Electric
Service to Continue the |mplementation of its
Regulatory Plan

Case No. ER-2009-0089
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ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Comes now Mark W. Comley, Newman, Comley & Ruth P.C., and hereby enters his
appearance as attorney for the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a signatory to the stipulation and
agreement in Case No. EO-2005-0329.

Respectfully submitted,

/s Mark W. Comley

Mark W. Comley #28847
NEWMAN, COMLEY & RUTH P.C.
601 Monroe Street, Suite 301

P.O. Box 537

Jefferson City, MO 65102-0537

(573) 634-2266

(573) 636-3306 (FAX)

Attorneys for City of Kansas City, Missouri

Certificate of Service

| hereby certify that atrue and correct copy of the above and foregoing document was sent
via email on this 22 day of September, 2008, to Genera Counsel’'s Office at
gencounsel @psc.mo.gov; Office of Public Counsel at opcservice@ded.mo.gov; Diana Carter at
dcarter@brydonlaw.com; James C. Swearengen at Irackers@brydonlaw.com; James M. Fischer at
jfischerpc@aol.com; Larry Dority at Ilwdority@sprintmail.com; William Ribbins at
bill.riggins@kcpl.com; Karl Zobrist a kzobrist@sonnenschein.com; Curtis Blanc at
Curtis.blanc@kcpl.com; David Woodsmall at dwoodsmall@fcplaw.com; and Stuart Conrad at
stucon@fcplaw.com.

/s Mark W. Comley




